
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3686
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002
VACANT POSTS
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the category-wise names of posts lying vacant in his Ministry/Departments and subordinate offices under his Ministry, as on
31.12.2001/31.03.2002, alongwith the date since when these are lying vacant;

(b) the reasons for keeping these posts as vacant; and

(c) the time by which these are likely to be filled up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI I.D. SWAMI )

(a), (b) & (c): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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